

THE BOROUGH OF WAYNESBORO WILL BE DOING WATER LINE MAINTENANCE ON JUNE 18, 2018. THIS WORK WILL RESULT IN THE LOSS OF WATER PRESSURE ON WAYNE AVENUE.

WE WILL DO OUR BEST TO KEEP THE WATER OUTAGE AS SHORT AS POSSIBLE.

SEE BACK OF THIS NOTICE FOR INFORMATION ON WHAT TO DO AFTER JUNE 18, 2018 UNTIL SAMPLES RETURN FROM THE LAB CLEAR.

WE WILL POST THE PROPERTIES AGAIN AND ON THE BOROUGH WEB SITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA WHEN THE BOIL WATER ADVISORY WILL BE LIFTED.

DRINKING WATER WARNING

BOIL YOUR WATER BEFORE USING

**HIERVAN EL AGUA ANTES DE USARLA.
ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACION MUY IMPORTANTE SOBRE SU
AGUA DE BEBER. TRADUZCALO O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO
ENTIENDA BIEN.**

Waynesboro Borough Authority Water will have loss of water pressure in
the system.

A Water Main Maintenance project required we shut the Water Main down.

What should I do?

DO NOT DRINK THE WATER WITHOUT BOILING IT FIRST. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and food preparation **until further notice**. Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms in the water.

A loss in water pressure may result in temporary contamination of the distribution system. Bacterial contamination may enter the pipes when pressurized, chlorinated water is not present to prevent it. These bacteria may cause diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, some of the elderly and people with severely compromised immune systems.

The symptoms above are not caused only by organisms in drinking water. If you experience any of these symptoms and they persist, you may want to seek medical advice. People at increased risk should seek advice about drinking water from their health care providers.

What happened? What is being done?

On June 18, 2018 we will be doing maintenance, which will result in pressure loss to our system.

We are repairing the area and disinfecting the pipes. We will inform you when tests show no bacteria and you no longer need to boil your water. We anticipate resolving the problem by June 20, 2018.

For more information, please contact Leiter Pryor at 1-717-762-2101.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

This notice is being sent to you by Waynesboro Borough Authority.

PWS ID#: 7280032

Date distributed: June 15, 2018